Filed: October 14, 2015

On behalf of:

Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures I LLC

By: Brenton R. Babcock

Ted M. Cannon

David G. Jankowski

Bridget A. Smith

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502

Email: BoxPGL24@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATE	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT	TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MOTOROL	A MOBILITY LLC,
P	Petitioner,

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC

Patent Owner.

CBM2015-00004 U.S. Patent 6,658,464

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



CBM2015-00004

Motorola Mobility v. Intellectual Ventures

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Scheduling Order (Paper 10), Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures I LLC requests that the Patent Trial and Appeal Board hear oral argument on the following issues:

- (1) Whether Petitioner has met its burden, under 35 U.S.C. § 316(e), of proving any proposition of unpatentability of the challenged claims of U.S. Patent No. 6,658,464.
- (2) Any subsidiary issue relevant to issue (1), including, without limitation, claim construction, assessment of evidence, and admissibility of evidence.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: October 14, 2015 By /Ted M. Cannon/

Brenton R. Babcock, Reg. No. 39,592 Ted M. Cannon, Reg. No. 55,036 David G. Jankowski, Reg. No. 43,691 Bridget A. Smith, Reg. No. 63,574 Email: <u>BoxPGL24@knobbe.com</u> Attorneys for Patent Owner

Intellectual Ventures I LLC

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of **INTELLECTUAL VENTURES REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT** is being served on October 14, 2015 via electronic mail pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) per agreement of counsel, on counsel for Petitioner at the addresses below:

John Alemanni

JAlemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com

Michael Morlock

MMorlock@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

1001 West 4th Street

Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400

Tel.: (336) 607-7311

Dated: October 14, 2015 /Ted M. Cannon/

Brenton R. Babcock, Reg. No. 39,592 Ted M. Cannon, Reg. No. 55,036 David G. Jankowski, Reg. No. 43,691 Bridget A. Smith, Reg. No. 63,574 Attorneys for Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures I LLC

21799740

